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Achternaam
Andriesse
Andriesse
Andriesse
Andriesse
Aron
Aschenbrand
Bandler
Baruch
Beer, de
Beer,de
Berberich
Bertenthal
Bertenthal
Bier
Blazer
Breslauer
Cahn
Cahn
Cahn
Cahn
Clarenburg
Clarenburg
Coeverden, van
Cohen
Cohen
Creveld
Creveld
Creveld
Creveld
Cyzner
Cyzner
Danielson
Dasberg
Degen
Ehrenreich
Eichenwald
Elsas
Emanuel
Emanuel
Emanuel
Engers
Engers

Voornaam
Ans Elisabeth
Marianne
Max/ Meijer Henri
Mirjam
Ruth Berta
Adolf Gerd
Edith
Arno Gunter
Rosa
Ganny R
Vera Bonette
Martha S
Ruth S
Maximilian
Esther C.
Stefan
Hannelore H.
Kurt
Paul Josef
Werner
Mariette
Rudolf
Jeanette
Abraham Joél
Eva Hanna
Betje Sara (Beppie)
Cato Rebecca
Izaac Nathan
Izaak Levie
Annie
Simon
Mietje
Sophia (Fientje)
Lena
Fanny
Klaus Martin
Willy Meijer
Baruch (Bernd)
Bella
Felix
Alexander
Levij

Klas
GLO
GLO
uLO3
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
uLO1
GLO
GLO
uLo1
uLO2
uLo1
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
uLo1
uLo1
GLO
GLO
GLO
uLo1
uLO1
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO



43
44
45
48
46
47
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
64
63
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Falkenstein
Fonteijn
Frank

Frank

Frank

Frank

Frank
Frenkel
Friedlander
Gelder, van
Gelder, van
Gelder, van
Gelder, van
Genderingen,
van

Gold
Goldstein
Groenberg
Gronowski
Groot, de
Hal, van der
Harschel
Harschel
Heijmans
Heijmans
Heijmans
Herz
Hirschmann
Hirschmann
Hirschmann

Hoeden, van der
Hoeden, van der
Hoek, van der

Hofstede
Holstein
Holstein
Holstein
Hopfenmaier
Jacobs
Jacobsen
Jacobsohn
Jonge, de
Joosten

Inge

Eduard
Abraham
Hartog JH
Jacob (Jaap)
Victor
Aleida Louisa (Alie)
Bernhard
James

Elias Hirsch
Izak

Julia Hanna
Judith

Jenny JJ

Lothar

Marion

Hans S

Ingrid S.
Geertruida W
Benjamin Andries
Betty

Carla Helena

Charlotte E (Lotty Elisabeth)

Elisabeth Lidia
Juliétte Suze
Kurt

Bella

Eva S.
Marianne
Jacquelien
Rachel

Betty Jacoba Fanny
Levie

Harry Hirsch
Josef

Leo

Hella

Jonas (jopie)
Ruth Therese
Paula

Clara Frederika
Julia

GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
uLO3
uLO2
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO

GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
ULO1
GLO
uLO1
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
uLO3
GLO
GLO
GLO
uLO2
uLO2
GLO
GLO
uLO2
GLO
GLO



85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
104
102
103
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

Joosten
Joshua
Joshua
Joshua
Jilich
Kaufmann
Keizer
Keller
Keller
Kiek

Kijzer
Kijzer
Kijzer
Kijzer (Kyzer)
Klausner
Kleef
Klein

Klein

Klein

Klein
Klestadt
Knorringa
Kramer
Kupferschlag
Lanzkron
Lanzkron
Leefsma
Leefsma
Leeuw, de
Leeuwen, van
Leeuwen, van
Leeuwin
Lever
Lever
Loewe
Léwe

Luft

Luft
Manassen
Meijer
Meijer
Meijers
Meijers

Rolf

Henry Israél
Jacob

Karin

Heinz J

Grete Ellen S
Eduard

Alma

Trude
Abraham Maurits
Israél

Mijer Manus
Regina Sophia
Meijer (Myer)
Ruth B

Rosa Alida
Abraham Joseph
Gertrude Sonja
Josephina Louisa
Manfred H
Wolfgang I.
Benjamin
Walter Ludwig
Karl Werner
Beatrice B
Ruth

Jeremy R
Mirjam

Johan M(arcus)
Froukje
Rebecca
Samuel
Bernard A
Jettie

Gerhard

Arno

Felicitas
Wolfgang
Michel
Benjamin A
Izaac

Joost

Willem L

GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
uLo1
uLO2
ULO2
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
uLO3
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO



128
129
130
131
132
133
134
136
135
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
149
148
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

Milhado
Monas
Moses
Neeter
Neumann
Noach
Nussbaum
Onderwijzer
Onderwijzer
Ornstein
Ornstein
Pam

Pam

Pappie
Pappie
Pappie
Perel

Perel
Pijpeman
Polacek
Polak

Polak

Polak
Rechter
Rijnderman
Rodrigues
Sanders
Schreeuwer
Seckbach
Seelig
Seelig
Simons
Simons

Simons Cohen

Spier, van
Stam, van der
Steinberg
Stern

Swaab

Thal
Theeboom

v Delft, van
Vaz Dias

Clara Cato
Charles Ben

Elie Louis

Mietje

Jacob Arnold
Frederika Marianne
Ruth

Fanny

Johanna
Lodewijk TH
Matthijs AH

Aby lzy

Judith S

Arnold A
Salomon (Sallie)
Sera/ Sara

Flora
Margaretha Selma
Meijer

Kamilla

Alex Emanuel
Ciska Betty

Ruth

Bernard/ Bernhard
Mordechai Jesaja
Filip

Evaline

Mozes (Mowee)
Ingrid S

Kathe Doris
Ursel E.S.

Hella

Liesel

Heléene Judith
Benjamin (Bennie)
Rozetta

Gitta

Ursula

Harry

Hannelore H.
Philip

Siegfried

Betty

GLO
GLO
GLO
uLO3
ULO2
GLO
GLO
ULO3
GLO
GLO
GLO
uLO3
uLO1
GLO
GLO
uLO1
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
ULO2
GLO
GLO
ULO3
GLO
GLO
uLO1
uLO1
GLO
GLO
ULO3
GLO
GLO
GLO
uLO3
uLO1
uLO1
GLO
GLO
GLO



171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
185
184
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193

Vaz Dias
Velleman
Velleman
Vorst

Vries, de
Wechselmann
Weiss

Wijk, van der
Wijk, van der
Wijnschenk
Wijnschenk
Wijzenbeek
Wijzenbeek
Wilde, de
Wilde, de
Wildmann
Wisch

Wit, de

Wit, de
Wolff

Wolff

Wolff

Wolff

Israél (Isra)
Roosje

Saral

SonjaJ

Alida

Edith Anna Amalie
Edith

David lzaak
Sophia Jansje
Israél

Kitty

Hadassa
Spohie
Jacques J (Jack)
Juda (Joost)
Margot Sara
Wolfgang
Jacques A (Sjakie)
Louis

Juliaan Harry
Anette

Bruno Walter
Egon

GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
ULO3
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
ULO2
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
GLO
ULO2
uLO2
uLO2



